	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
PATE!		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies);
BioInterventional Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Name: Cardiva Medical, Inc. Street Address: 822 E. Meadow Dr. City/State/Zip: Palo Alto, CA. 94303 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 27, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,056,769		es 🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the applica	ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 6,056,7	69
Additional numb	bers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Slebir Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050 	6. Total number of applications involved: [1]7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	s and patents \$40.00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged	
	8. Deposit account number: 22 (Attorney Docket No.: 28863)	
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. 	nformation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of
John L. Slebir		5-27-03
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total n	umber of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document: [2]

PATENT REEL: 013684 FRAME: 0118

			D 1431-1- 00067 006		
	CORPORATE TO CORPORATE ASSIGN		Docket Number 28863.006		
94588, (herein "Said Inventio	otherventional Corporation, having a place of business at 5990 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 111, Pleasanton, CA inhiter termed "Assignor"), owns 100% interest in the right and title in the invention described below (hereinafter ion,") entitled:				
Expansile D	vice for use in Blood Vessels and Tracts in the Body and Tension Application Device for Use Therewith and Method				
fi	or which an application for United States Patent was filed on July 31, 1998, Application No. 09/126,969 or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on May 2, 2000, and Patent No. 6,056,769				
CA 9 applii conce	REAS, Cardiva Medical, Inc., a corporation, has 303, (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desiruation and the invention disclosed therein, and ived, made or discovered jointly or severally bation"), and in and to any and all patents, inventions") thereon granted in the United States and f	in and to all emboding said inventors (all cor's certificates and cores certificates and co	nents of the invention, heretofore		
NOW.	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have ived in full from said Assignce:				
l. interest (a) in a lnternational (any and all par	Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee its entire right, title and st (a) in and to Said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on Said Invention pursuant to the ational Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and all patents granted on Said Invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every ation filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or said and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or said and every patent granted on any application and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.				
conperation by of petitions, or desirable by the of said applied Inventions; (deproceedings in	Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee, to joy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and loreign countries. Such operation by the Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or sirable by the parties (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering Said ventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority ventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Invention and any applications therefor dany patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, necellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions.				
	The terms and covenants of this assignmen her legal representatives, and shall be binding to s.	nt shall inure to the bupon the Assignor, it	enefit of said Assignee, its successors, a successors, assigns and other legal		
4. assignment, co	Said Assignor hereby warrants and representant, or understanding in conflict herewith.				
iN W written below	ITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has execu	nied and delivered th	is instrument to said Assignee as of the date		
			ME: BioInterventional Corporation		
Date: D	ecember 9, 2002	By:	Mil.		
		Sien:	Mil.		

12/09/2002 MON 18:38 FATENT 9743] 2006

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 05/28/2003 REEL: 013684 FRAME: 0119